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Note by the Secretary-General 

l. The Secretary-General wishes to inform the General Assembly that 
Mr. Samarendranath Sen (India) has been nominated by his Government for appointment 
to the United Nations Administrative Tribunal. 

2. The candidate's curriculum vitae follows. 
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Date of birth: 

Education: 

Posts held: 

October 1939 

1940-46 

1946 

1946-48 

1947-49 

1949-50 

1953-55 

1955-57 

1957-59 

1959~62 

1961 

1962-66 

1966-69 

1969-74 

1974-76 

1977-78 

MR. SAl1AREJ\JDRANATH SEN 

10 August 1914 

Bachelor of Arts, Calcutta University, 
B.Sc. (Economics), London 
Diploma in Phonetics, Oxford 

Member, Lincoln's Inn, london. 

Joined Indian Civil Service in London 

Held administrative posts -vrithin India 

Selected for the Indian Political Service 

Liaison Officer, Government of India to the United 
Nations, New York 

Opted for the Indian Foreign Service 

Served in Indian Mission in London 

Consul-General in Switzerland and representative to 
international organizations in Geneva 

Chairman, International Commission for Supervision and 
Control in Laos 

Joint Secretary" Ministry of External Affairs 

High Commissioner of India, Australia and New- Zealand 

Chairman, International Commission for Supervision and 
Control, Laos 

Head of Mission in Indian Mission at Rabat, Algeria, 
Lebanon, Jordan, Kuvrait and Cyprus 

High Commissioner of India, Pakistan 

Permanent Representative of India to the United Nations, 
New York 

High Commissioner of India, Bangladesh 

Ambassador of India, Norway 


