

UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/C.5/34/67/Add.1 4 December 1979

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Thirty-fourth session FIFTH COMMITTEE Agenda item 17 (e)

APPOINTMENTS TO FILL VACANCIES IN SUBSIDIARY ORGANS

APPOINTMENT OF THREE MEMBERS OF THE UNITED NATIONS ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Note by the Secretary-General

1. The Secretary-General wishes to inform the General Assembly that Mr. Samarendranath Sen (India) has been nominated by his Government for appointment to the United Nations Administrative Tribunal.

2. The candidate's curriculum vitae follows.

A/C.5/34/67/Add.1 English Page 2

MR. SAMARENDRANATH SEN

Date of birth:	10 August 1914
Education:	Bachelor of Arts, Calcutta University, B.Sc. (Economics), London Diploma in Phonetics, Oxford
	Member, Lincoln's Inn, London.

Posts held:

October 1939	Joined Indian Civil Service in London
1940-46	Held administrative posts within India
1946	Selected for the Indian Political Service
1946-48	Liaison Officer, Government of India to the United Nations, New York
1947-49	Opted for the Indian Foreign Service
194950	Served in Indian Mission in London
1953-55	Consul-General in Switzerland and representative to international organizations in Geneva
1955-57	Chairman, International Commission for Supervision and Control in Laos
1957-59	Joint Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs
1959-62	High Commissioner of India, Australia and New Zealand
1961	Chairman, International Commission for Supervision and Control, Laos
1962 - 66	Head of Mission in Indian Mission at Rabat, Algeria, Lebanon, Jordan, Kuwait and Cyprus
1966-69	High Commissioner of India, Pakistan
1969-74	Permanent Representative of India to the United Nations, New York
1974-76	High Commissioner of India, Bangladesh
1977-78	Ambassador of India, Norway

nain dhin mua mua mua'